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DRAWINGS 

Replace: 866-2017B _Drawing_LD-8424 with 866-2017B _Addendum_3 Drawing LD-8424-R1 

 

Questions and Answers 

Question 1:  Will a Robar 1946-36.00X27.34-.25x14 be acceptable as an alternative to the coupler 
shown on Drawing LD-8430? 

Answer 1:  Yes. The proposed Robar coupler will be an acceptable alternative to the reducing 
coupler shown on Drawing LD-8430. Prior to ordering/manufacturing couplers of any sort, 
the Contractor shall confirm the pipe OD. 

 

Question 2: In the Notes on Drawing LD-8424 there are references to MH-52 & MH-53 but these 
Manholes are note noted elsewhere in the document.  Are they part of the project? 

Answer 2:  MH-52 and MH-53 are not part of this contract. There are two notes on LD-8424 
regarding the installation that were not removed when the two manholes were taken out 
of Contact 5.  The Drawing has been revised with these notes removed. 

 

Question 3: Do you have additional information regarding the as-built locations of the 2700 mm pipe 
from the Taylor Avenue to the Storm Retention Basin,  and the 1350 mm stub-out at 
Sparling Avenue? 

Answer 3:  The pipe installations were part of two separate contracts (contracts 3 & 4). As built 
drawings for both contracts are not complete, as some work remains on both, however all 
pipes are installed. The pipes were installed in general conformance with the design 
drawings with the exception of the stub-out on Sparling Avenue which was relocated to 
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approximately 15 m east of the tee (noted in the bid docs for Contract 5 under E13.2.1.b). 
Design drawing for both projects showing the general location and elevations of the pipes 
are available on the City of Winnipeg web site under closed bid opportunities. 

  http://winnipeg.ca/finance/findata/matmgt/bidres/Past/2017.asp 

The pipe from Taylor south to the south side of the CN rail lines was installed under bid 
748-2016. The remainder of the pipe south of the CN rail lines to the Storm Retention 
Basin was installed under bid 388-2017.  

 
 

Question 4:   Can you please provide the Shop Drawings for the installed 2700 mm pipe? 

Answer 4:    Yes.  See attached. 






